## NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

State of New Mexico

OCT 0 6 2014

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Subi**RECEIVE** Depropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

## Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division

<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III

District 1V

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action	
NAB1428148585	OPERATOR   Initial Report   Final Report
Name of Company: Mewbourne Oil Company Address: PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88241	Contact: Zack Thomas
Facility Name: San Lorenzo SWD #001	Telephone No. 575-393-5905 Facility Type: SWD
1 Summanutation of the state of	
Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner	: API No. 30-015-23067
LOCATION OF RELEASE    Unit Letter   Section   Township   Range   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet from the   East/West Line   County	
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Nort Nort	
Latitude32.08707 Longitude104.06766	
Type of Release: Produced water/Oil	C OF RELEASE    Volume of Release: estimated   Volume Recovered: Oil (253 bbls)
Type of Release. Produced water/Off	Volume of Release: estimated 1726 bbls total fluid (1473bbls PW/rain water (267 bbls) PW/rain water (267 bbls)
Source of Release: Damaged 4" SDR7 poly line	Date and Hour of Occurrence 9-26-14 Date and Hour of Discovery 9-28-14 5:00 pm
Was Immediate Notice Given?   ⊠ Yes □ No □ Not Required	If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher
By Whom?	Date and Hour 9-28-14 6:50 pm
Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 1726 bbls
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	
SWD line ran alongside west side highway 285 from the San Lorenzo SWD to the Delaware Ranch SWD was damaged in the draw between mile marker 6 and mile marker 7 under bridge while draw was flowing.	
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  Debris and flood waters caused damage to poly line underneath bridge. The line was capped off on the 9-28-2014 stopping the release.	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*	
Affected area- The draw was affected from the bridge at highway 285 to approximately six thousand feet east down the draw, small remnants of oil believed to be from the same release were found an additional six thousand feet down the draw. Mewbourne Oil Company has recovered 253 bbls of oil from the area with vacuum trucks and skimmers, and is continuing cleanup efforts via hydrocarbon absorbing pads and booms across the flowing draw.	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	
211	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: Thomas  Printed Name: Zack Thomas	Signed By Mile Brands
Title: Environmental Rep.	Approval Date: 1018114 Expiration Date: N/A
E-mail Address: zthomas@mewbourne.com	Conditions of Approval:  Attached
Date: 10-3-14 Phone: 575-602-2188  * Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	mediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines  BMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Zack Thomas <zthomas@mewbourne.com>

Sent:

Monday, October 06, 2014 11:29 AM

To:

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

San Lorenzo SWD Release

**Attachments:** 

C141- San Lorenzo SWD #001 (9-26-14) initial.pdf

Please sign and send back. Thank you

**Zack Thomas** Mewbourne Oil Company

PO Box 5270

Hobbs, NM 88241 US

Phone: (575) 393-5905 | Fax: (575) 397-6252

(575) 602-2188

Email: zthomas@Mewbourne.com

aniting on response
ie oil vs. Pu Amounts

253 bb/s

011

2PP-2532